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REFORM SCHOOL.--S. W. LANE.-MILITARY PURPOSES.-LAND AGENT. 193 

Chapter 31 J • CHAP. 311. 

Resolve in favor of the state reform soh()ol. 

Resolved, That there be and hereby is appropriated the sum of State reform 
school, in favor 

twenty thousand dollars for the uses of state reform school, to of. 

meet the current expenses of the ensuing year and make the im­
provements indicated in the accompanying report. 

Approved lIfaroh 4, 1814,. 

Chaptel' 312. 

Resolve in favor of the seoretary of the senate. 
~ 

Resolved, That there be paid from the treasury of the state, out 
of any money. not otherwise appropriated, to Samuel W. Lane, 
secretary of the senate, for furnishing eighty-five copies of the 
Portland Daily Press, thirty-seven copies of the Bangor Daily 
Whig and Courier, twenty-five copies of the Daily Lewiston 
Journal, fifty.five copies of the Daily Eastern Argus, twenty-five 
copies of the Portland Daily Advertiser, nine copies of the Bangor 
Daily Commercial, two copies of the Biddeford Times, one copy of 
the Christian Mirror, to the executive council and members and 
officers of the senate and honse of representatives during the 
present session, the sum of five hundred twenty-three dollars and 
thirty-three cents. 

Approved Maroh 4., 1874.. 

Cbaptel' 313. 
Resolve providing for military purposes. 

Resolved, That the sum of twelve thousand six hundred dollars 
be, and the same is hereby appropriated, for military purposes. 

Approved lIfa.roh 4, 1874.. 

Cbaptel' 314. 
Resolve oonoerning the abolition of the office of Ia.nd agent. 

Resolved, That the office of land agent of the State of Maine is 
abolished from and after December thirty-first, eighteen hundred 
and seventy-four, np to which time the present land agent, nnder 

Secretary of the 
senate, in favol' 
of. 

~Iilitary nppro­
priation. 

Lanrl agent, office 
of, abolished. 
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